

University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2015/Project (NG)/1

Date: 28/04/2015

To.

Dr. Moutushi Das

Department of Botany, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Impact of coal mining on Structure and Dynamics of fish and algae of Simang River, Meghalaya, India: Implication for Biomonitoring & Recovery Strategies"

Dear Dr. Das

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S Bordoloi Construction and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs. 2 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs. 2 Lakh is as under:

- a) Equipment and material Rs. 1 Lakh
- b) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs. 50,000/-
- c) Consumables-Rs. 50,000/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Mechalaya

*



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2015/Project (NG)/02

Date: 30/05/2015

To,

Dr. Polakshi Bhattacharyya

Department of Economics, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Differential Wage Rate and Job Profile in Informal Sector: A Comparative Study of Rural and Urban Domestic workers of Assam"

Dear Dr. Bhattacharyya,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by **M/S** Bordoloi Construction as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

12Months
Rs. 40,000/-
Rs. 60,000/-
Rs. 39,121/-

Sall-Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

10 M



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2015/Project (NG)/3

Date: 01/06/2015

To,

Dr. Abdur Rashid

Department of Education, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "A study on banking habits of Tribal people of KlingVillage,Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya"

Dear Dr. Rashid,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S **Bordoloi Construction** and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs. 1 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs. 1 Lakh is as under:

- a) Consumables-Rs. 50,000/-
- b) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs. 50,000/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

My



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2015/Project (NG)/4

Date: 27/04/2015

To,

Dr. Sandeep Gupta

Department of Sociology, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Religion as an Agent of Political Socialization: A Study of the role of MPF in Mizoram Politics"

Dear Dr. Gupta,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by **M/S** Bordoloi Construction as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	Rs. 1 Lakh
Duration	12Months
Contingency	Rs. 40,000/-
Consumables	Rs. 20,000/~
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 40,000/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

Jek y



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2016/Project (NG)/3

Date: 30/05/2016

To,

Ms. A. Anu Devi

Department of Education, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Factors Contributing to Low Academic Performance in the Public Girls' Secondary Schools: A Case study in Kamrup Metropolitan (Urban) District, Assam"

Dear Ms. Devi,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S AA Construction and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs. 3 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs. 3 Lakh is as under:

- a) Equipment and Material: Rs. 1.5 Lakh
- b) Consumables-Rs. 50,000/-
- c) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs.1 Lakh

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Registrar Rechnology, University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2016/Project (NG)/04

Date: 01/05/2016

To,

Dr. Subhashish Roy

Department of Chemistry, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Metal nano catalyst in C-H activation reaction"

Dear Dr. Roy,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by **M/S Planters** as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	3.39121 Lakh
Duration	24Months
Equipment and Material	Rs. 2. 39Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 40,000/-
Consumables	Rs. 30,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 30,000/-



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Registral Rechnology, University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2016/Project (NG)/06

Date: 01/05/2016

To,

Dr. Nabarun Purkayastha
Department of Sociology, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Problems and Prospects of Migrated tribes of Assam: A comparative study on Brahmaputra Valley and Barak Valley"

Dear Dr. Purkayastha,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S B.N. Enterprise as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	2 Lakh
Duration	24Months
Equipment and Material	Rs. 1 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 40,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 60,000/-

Sall-Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Registrar Technology, Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2016/Project (NG)/07

Date: 30/04/2016

To,

Dr. Durlov Saikia

Department of Chemistry, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Problems and Prospects of Migrated tribes of Assam: A comparative study on Brahmaputra Valley and Barak Valley"

Dear Dr. Saikia,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by **M/S Planters** as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	6.28218 Lakh
Duration	24Months
Equipment and Material	Rs. 2.77 Lakh
Project staff (Rs. 8000/-per month)	Rs. 1.92 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 40,000/-
Consumables	Rs. 60,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 60,000/-



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File



Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

Registrar Rechnology, Registrar Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2017/Project (NG)/2

Date: 30/06/2017

To,

Ms. Fariza Saidin

Department of Commerce, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Parental involvement in Academic Performance of High School Children in A.W Thomas Secondary School Killing Road, District of Ribhoi, Meghalaya"

Dear Ms. Saidin,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S Gitanjali Advertising as given in Appendix -A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	Rs. 4.19Lakh
Duration	24Months
Equipment and Material	Rs.1.5 Lakh
Project Assistant (Rs. 8,000/ month)	Rs.1.92 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 35,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 42,000/-

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IOAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2017/Project (NG)/3

Date: 30/05/2017

To,

Dr. Y.A. Huda

Department of Earth Science, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Economic status and health facilities in Goalpara Distric, Assam"

Dear Dr. Huda,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S AA Construction and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs. 3 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs. 3 Lakh is as under:

- a) Equipment and Material: Rs. 1.5 Lakh
- b) Consumables-Rs. 50,000/-
- c) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs.1 Lakh

Registrar

C----4--

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

All of



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2017/Project (NG)/4

Date: 29/05/2017

To,

Dr. Nabasmita Bordoloi

Department of Commerce, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Entrepreneurship in Dairy Farming in the Ribhoi District of Meghalaya"

Dear Dr. Bordoloi,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S Planters as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Rs. 6.25Lakh
24Months
Rs.2.55 Lakh
Rs. 2.4 lakh
Rs. 75,000/-
Rs. 55,000/-



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Sol

Registrar
University of Sci Technology,
Megal Ray 4



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2017/Project (NG)/6

Date: 30/06/2017

To,

Ms. Girimallika Sarma
Department of Social Work, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "A Study on the Problems of Street Vendors of Guwahati City"

Dear Ms. Sarma,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S Gitanjali Advertising and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs. 4.46 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs. 4.46 Lakh are as under:

- a) Equipment and Material: Rs. 1.5 Lakh
- b) Project Assistant-Rs.1.92 Lakh (Rs. 8,000/- per month)
- c) Consumables-Rs. 44,000/-
- d) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs.60, 000/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

The



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2017/Project (NG)/9

Date: 01/05/2017

To,
Dr.Moutushi Das
Department of Botany, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Ecology of Lentic Water Bodies with Special Reference to Harmful Algal Bloom"

Dear Dr. Das,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S A.A. Construction as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	Rs. 3.59328Lakh
Duration	12Months
Equipment and Material	Rs.2.59 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 35,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 65,328/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

My



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2017/Project (NG)/11

Date: 29/06/2017

To,
Dr.Samirul Hasan
Department of Economics, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Inter-linkage among the Economic, Socio-Political Status and Conflict in North East Region: A Sub-Regional Analysis of Manipur"

Dear Dr. Hasan,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by **M/S** Gitanjali Advertising as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	Rs. 3.75Lakh
Duration	24Months
Equipment and Material	Rs.2.75Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 35,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 65,000/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

Je by



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2017/Project (NG)/12

Date: 01/05/2017

To,

Mr. Harimal Thakuri

Department of Commerce, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Security measures for unorganized workers in selected districts of Meghalaya"

Dear Mr. Thakuri,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S B.N. Enterprise as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	5 Lakh
Duration	24Months
Equipment and Material	Rs. 2 Lakh
Project Assistant (Rs. 8000/ month)	Rs. 1.92 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 40,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 68,000/-



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Jet .



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/3

Date: 01/06/2018

To,

Dr. Milu Rani Das

Department of Botany, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Conservation of organic practices from Rabha –Hasong area for productivity enhancement of vegetable in Assam"

Dear Dr. Das.

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by **AA Construction** as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	18 Lakh
Duration	36 Months
Equipment and Material	7 Lakhs
Project Staff (Rs. 20,000/- per month)	7.2 Lakh
Contingency	1 Lakh
Travel and Miscellaneous	1 Lakh
University overhead (10% of total cost)	1.8 Lakh

Sall C Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Registrar Registrar Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/5

Date: 21/05/2018

To,

Dr. Nitu Borgohain

Department of Physics, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Automated four -probe device for determination of Energy Band gap of semi Conductors and pellets of powdered sample"

Dear Dr. Borgohain,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S BW Construction as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	20 Lakh
Duration	36 Months
Equipment and Material	7.5Lakh
Project Staff (Rs. 25,000/month)	9 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 50,000/-
Consumables	Rs. 40,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 60,000/-
University overhead (10% of total cost)	2 Lakh



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

1/2



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/8

Date: 22/05/2018

To,

Dr. Kanak Chandra Bora

Department of Computer Sc. & Electronics, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Robotic system service in health sector"

Dear Dr. Bora,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S Nazir furniture House as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

10 Lakh
36 Months
3Lakh
5.4 Lakh
30,000/-
30,000/-
1Lakh



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

16



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/9

Date: 15/06/2018

To,

Dr. Sujit Sikidar

Department of Commerce, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "An evaluative study on mid day programme in select scholars in Ri-Bhoi district, Meghalaya with randomized control technique"

Dear Dr. Sikidar,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S SY Construction and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs.10 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs.10 Lakh are as under:

- a) Equipment and Material: Rs. 2.5 Lakh
- b) Consultancy-Rs. 30,000/-
- c) Project charges for one/two research staff as approved by

SY Construction-Rs.5.4 Lakh (Rs. 15,000/- per month)

- d) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs.80, 000/-
- e) University overhead (10% of total expenses) 1Lakh

Sal / Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

CONTRACTOR



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/11

Date: 04/06/2018

To,

Dr. Bedabati Choudhury

Department of Botany, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Development of noble herbal antifungal formulation from selected medicinal plants of North East India"

Dear Dr. Choudhury,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S AA Construction as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	20 Lakh
Duration	36 Months
Equipment and Material	7.5Lakh
Project Staff (Rs. 25,000/month)	9 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 50,000/-
Consumables	Rs. 40,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 60,000/-
University overhead (10% of total cost)	2 Lakh



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Registrar Registrar Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/12

Date: 12/05/2018

To,

Dr. Sarifuudin Gazi

Department of Chemistry, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Removal of fluoride from drinking water using biosorbent"

Dear Dr. Gazi,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S NRM Construction as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Tappondia 12	
Budget	25 Lakh
Duration	36 Months
Equipment and Material	11Lakh
Project Staff (Rs. 25,000/month)	9 Lakh
Contingency	1.3 Lakh
Consumables	70,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	50,000/-
University overhead (10% of total cost)	2.5 Lakh



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

My



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/13

Date: 15/06/2018

To,

Dr. S. Alamdar

Department of Botany, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Micro propagation and determination of bioactive compounds of Clinopodiuam umbrosum, a rare medicinal plant of North East India"

Dear Dr. Alamdar,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S S.Y.. Construction as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	10Lakh
Duration	36 Months
Equipment and Material	3.51 Lakh
Project Staff (Rs. 12,000/-per month)	4.32 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 52,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 65,000/-
University overhead (10% of total cost)	1 Lakh



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File



Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/15

Date: 08/05/2018

To,

Dr. Lalit Saikia

Department of Earth Science, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "A study on impact of environment due solid waste management by GMCH at Guwahati Metro Area"

Dear Dr. Saikia,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by **M/S** Elite as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

Budget	15 Lakh
Duration	24 Months
Equipment and Material	7 Lakh
Project Staff (Rs. 20,000/-per month)	Rs. 4.8 Lakh
Contingency	Rs. 90,000/-
Travel and Miscellaneous	Rs. 80,000/-
University overhead (10% of total cost)	Rs. 1.5 Lakh



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya

Registral Technology, University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/19

Date: 30/04/2018

To,

Dr. Deboja Sharma

Department of Botany, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "Micro propagation and determination of bioactive compounds of Clinopodiuam umbrosum, a rare medicinal plant of North East India"

Dear Dr. Sharma,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved and awarded to you by M/S B.N. Enterprise as given in Appendix –A. You are requested to start the activity as per norms of the university

Appendix A

10Lakh
36 Months
3.51 Lakh
4.32 Lakh
Rs. 52,000/-
Rs. 65,000/-
1 Lakh



Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Alfy Registrar Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

Registrar Technology, University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/20

Date: 02/05/2018

To,

Mr. Sankar Thapa

Department of Business Administration, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "A study on the problems and prospects of Rubber Plantation in Assam"

Dear Dr. Thapa,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S Techno Cafe and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs.10 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs. 10 Lakh is as under:

- a) Equipment and Material: Rs. 3.8Lakh
- b) Project charges for one/two research staff as approved by

M/S Techno Cafe-Rs.3.6 Lakh (Rs. 12,000/- per month)

- c) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs.60, 000/-
- d) Consultancy- Rs. 1 Lakh
- e) Over head (10% of total cost)-Rs.1 Lakh

Registrar

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar University of Science & Technology.

University of Science & Technology



University of Science & Technology Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya-793101

Ref: USTM/REG/R&D/2018/Project (NG)/21

Date: 25/06/2018

To,

Mr. Sudipta Nag

Department of Zoology, USTM

Sub: Approval letter for research project titled "The shy simian: Evaluating the conversation status of the Bengal Slow Loris in Ri-Bhoi district of Meghalaya, NE India"

Dear Mr. Nag,

I am glad to inform you that your research project title mentioned above has been approved by M/S Raju Dresses and is entrusting you with the project submitted by you. You are requested to start the activity at the earliest and confirm

Total Budget of the Project: App. Rs.8 Lakh (Maximum); Break up of Rs.8 Lakh is as under:

- a) Equipment and Material: Rs. 3.2Lakh
- b) Project charges for one/two research staff as approved by
- M/S Raju Dress-Rs.3.6 Lakh (Rs. 12,000/- per month)
 - c) Contingency, Travel and Miscellaneous-Rs.40, 000/-
 - d) Over head (10% of total cost)-Rs. 80,000/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor, USTM
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, USTM
- 3. Deans of Schools
- 4. Head of departments
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Office File

Registrar

Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya